“Great Science – Great People”
Diagnostic Laboratory Services, Inc., 99-859 Iwaiwa St., Aiea, HI  96701
     Technical Memorandum
TO:  Physicians, Staff
From:   Wesley Kim, MD, Medical Director
  Ana Ortega-Lopez, MD, Medical Director
Date:  November 1, 2012
Subject: Hematology System

RET-He will be performed as part of the Retic% order.  Testing related to Reticulocytes can be
ordered as follows:
Test Name Order Code Specimen
Requirement
Specimen Rejection CPT
Reticulocyte 5560 or 5563 EDTAk2
(Lavender)
Frozen, clotted, contaminated,
hemolyzed, over filled tube, under
filled tube, specimen older than
stability limits
85045
Reticulocyte with
RET-He 5690 or 5693 EDTAk2
(Lavender)
Frozen, clotted, contaminated,
hemolyzed, over filled tube, under
filled tube, specimen older than
stability limits
85046
Attached is also a list of the various CBC parameters, including the current reference ranges and
the new expected reference ranges which will be changing over on November 12.  For the
majority of these parameters, the reference range and reported values will show little variation
between the current and new systems.  For a few parameters, DLS will be adopting expanded age
related reference ranges as determined by the manufacturer, validated by DLS, and following
comparison with ranges published in the literature.
Reference Ranges for Hematology instrumentation, effective November 12, 2012             (Page 1)
“Great Science – Great People”
Diagnostic Laboratory Services, Inc., 99-859 Iwaiwa St., Aiea, HI  96701
Analyte / Parameter Units Old Reference Range New Reference Range
White Blood Cell x10^3/μL 1W: 9.0-30.0 1W:   9.00-30.00
Count    2W:   8.04-15.40
    1M:   7.80-15.91
    2M:   7.05-14.99
    6M:   6.00-13.32
    2Y:   5.98-13.51
    6Y:   4.86-13.38
                 12Y:   4.27-11.40
  18Y: 3.8-10.8              18Y:   3.84-9.84
  Adult:  3.8-10.8            Adult:   3.80-10.80
Red Blood Cell x10^6/μL 1W:   4.90-6.00 1W: No Change
Count  23D:   3.72-6.12 23D:   No Change
  37D:   3.15-5.55 37D:   No Change
  50D:   3.10-5.10 50D:   No Change
  3M: 2.75-4.75 3M:   No Change
  4M:   3.08-4.68 4M:   No Change
  7M:   3.21-5.21 7M:   No Change
  10M:   3.55-5.15 10M:   No Change
  1Y:   3.64-5.24 1Y:   No Change
  3Y:   3.65-5.25 3Y:   No Change
  5Y:   3.65-5.65 5Y:   No Change
  10Y:   3.80-5.80 10Y:   No Change
  Adult M: 4.00-6.20 Adult M:   No Change
  Adult F: 3.60-5.40 Adult F:   No Change
Hemoglobin g/dL 1W: 15.0-21.0 1W:   No Change
  23D:   12.7-18.7 23D:   No Change
  37D:   10.3-17.9 37D:   No Change
  50D:   9.0-16.6 50D:   No Change
  3M:   9.2-13.6 3M:   No Change
  4M:   9.6-12.8 4M:   No Change
  7M:   10.1-12.9 7M:   No Change
  10M:   10.5-12.9 10M:   No Change
  1Y:   10.7-13.1 1Y:   No Change
  3Y:   10.8-12.8 3Y:   No Change
  5Y:   10.7-14.7 5Y:   No Change
  10Y:   10.8-15.6 10Y:   No Change
  Adult M:  14.0-18.0 Adult M:   13.7-17.5
 Adult F: 12.0-16.0 Adult F:   11.2-15.7
Hematocrit % 1W:   44.0-70.0 1W:   42.0-67.0
  23D:   42.0-62.0 23D:   40.0-59.0
  37D:   31.0-59.0 37D:   29.0-56.0
  50D:   30.0-54.0 50D:   28.0-51.0
  3M:   30.0-46.0 3M:   28.0-43.0